# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8037997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEUDRIVE LIMITED	05/25/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILVERRAY LTD.	
Street Address:	NEW CAMBRIDGE HOUSE	
Internal Address:	BASSINGBOURN ROAD LITLINGTON ROYSTON	
City:	HERTS	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SG8 0SS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	11258017	
Patent Number:	10121970	
Patent Number:	9431145	
Patent Number:	9406886	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709339500 Email: s.landes@thip.law

**Correspondent Name:** THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER Address Line 1: 3200 WINDY HILL ROAD SE

SUITE 1600E Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220110-9010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERI LANDES
SIGNATURE:	/Sheri Landes/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**PATENT** REEL: 064136 FRAME: 0459 source=220110-9010 Neudrive to Silverray#page1.tif source=220110-9010 Neudrive to Silverray#page2.tif source=220110-9010 Neudrive to Silverray#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064136 FRAME: 0460

#### ASSIGNMENT

## PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

NeuDrive Limited Biohub@Alderley Park, Alderley Park Macclesfield Cheshire SK10 4TG, United Kingdom

Assignee:

SILVERRAY LTD
New Cambridge House, Bassingbourn Road Littington
Royston
Herts SG8 0SS, United Kingdom

## <u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, NeuDrive Limited (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a limited liability company registered in England and Wales with registered number 07453332, having a business address at Biohub@Alderley Park, Alderley Park, Macclesfield Cheshire, SK10 4TG, United Kingdom, owns by assignment a right, title, and interest in and to the inventions as described and claimed in:

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Semiconducting Compositions Comprising Semiconducting Polymers	11,258,017	2022-02-22
Transistors and Methods for Making Them	10,121,970	2018-11-06
Transistors and Methods for Making Them	9,431,145	2016-08-30
Semiconductor Compounds	9,406,886	2016-08-02

WHEREAS, SILVERRAY LTD (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the country of United Kingdom, having a business address at New Cambridge House, Bassingbourn Road Litlington, Royston, Herts SG8 0SS, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and to any letters patent, including said US Patents, that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

### ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNOR in and to said inventions and improvements, and any and all letters patent, including said US Patent, which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said US Patents to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention and all letters patent on said invention, including said US Patents, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions therefor. or letters patent

## SIGNED:

NeuDrive Limited

Ray Fisher NeuDrive Limited Date: 25 - 05 - 2023

Page 2 of 3

# **ASSIGNMENT**

SILVERRAY LTD

(Min)

Date: 25 / 5 / 20 2 3

Dan Cathie SILVERRAY LTD

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 064136 FRAME: 0463

**RECORDED: 07/03/2023**